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JAMMU AND KASHMIR PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSIONJAMMU AND KASHMIR PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSIONJAMMU AND KASHMIR PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSIONJAMMU AND KASHMIR PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION    

Polo Ground, Srinagar, Kashmir – 190001  
(http://ww.jkpsc.nic.in) 

 

Subject:  Result of Combined Competitive Examination 2012 – Deployment of 

Candidates for Medical Examination. 

 

NOTIFICATION No. PSC/EX-13/61 

DATED:   23.07.2013 

Whereas, General Administration Department vide communication no. 

GAD(Ser)Genl/181/2011 dated:22.03.2012  referred  65 posts to the J&K Public Service 

Commission to be filled up through the Combined Competitive Examination 2012; and  

 Whereas, these posts were advertised by the Commission vide notification no. 

PSC/Exm-12/58 dated: 09.04.2012; and 

 Whereas, in response to the above advertisement, 18,257 Application Forms were 

received; and  

Whereas, Preliminary Examination was conducted on 05.08.2012 in which 14,403 

candidates appeared in full in the Examination; and 

Whereas, as per the criteria fixed by the Commission, 1625 candidates were 

declared to have qualified for the mains examination vide Notification No.PSC/EX-12/116 

dated:28.08.2012 ; and 

Whereas, 1606 candidates applied for appearing in the main Examination; and 

Whereas, J&K Combined Competitive Service (Main) Examination, 2012 was 

conducted from 02.03.2012 to 01.04.2012 both at Jammu and Srinagar; and 

Whereas, 1203 candidates appeared in all papers; and 

Whereas, as per the criteria fixed by the Commission in accordance with the rules 

under SRO 387 of 2008 dated 01.12.2008, 226 candidates were declared to have qualified 

for interview; and  

Whereas, the interview of the said candidates was conducted w.e.f 01.07.2013 to 

19.07.2013; and 

Whereas, only 224 candidates appeared in the interview and 2 candidates viz, 

Amanullah Tak (RollNo.0200159 ) and Nandni Salaria (RollNo. 0200312) did not appear in the 

interview. As per the Rule 9(1) of SRO 387, these two candidates are ineligible for being 

recommended for appointment not withstanding the marks obtained by them in the written 

examination. 

Now therefore, in pursuance of the provisions contained in SRO 387 of 2008 dated 

01.12.2008, read with J&K Public Service Commission (Conduct of Examinations) Rules 

2005 as well as the above decision taken by the Commission; 
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i) the result of 224 candidates who had appeared in Combined 

Competitive Examination 2012 interviews at Srinagar w.e.f. 

01.07.2013 to 19.07.2013 is hereby notified as per Annexure-I to this 

notification. 

ii) consequent upon (i) above 65 candidates as per Annexure-II  to this 

notification and other rules on the subject, in order of their aggregate 

merit in the written as well as interview read with J&K Reservation 

Rules (SRO 294) are hereby directed to report to the respective 

Medical Board as indicated against each for conduct of their Medical 

Examination in accordance with rules on the subject. 
 

 

 Necessary intimation to the candidates as per Annexure-II called for Medical 

Examination is being sent separately. However, those who do not receive the call letters 

should presume this notification as call letter and report to the Principal Medical College 

Srinagar/Jammu as the case may be for Medical Examination. The dates for Medical 

Examination shall be notified separately. The candidate will have to pay a fee as prescribed 

before Medical check-up.  
 

Note-1:  

Mere calling a candidate(s) for Medical Examination shall not confer any right 

on him/her/them to be recommended for selection, which shall depend upon 

his/her/their position in the merit list and subject to the medical fitness for the 

services and also the availability of posts in the service. 
 

Note-2:  

Detailed marks card shall be dispatched to all the candidates after completion of 

the examination process and forwarding the select list to the government for 

making appointments.   
 

Note-2:  

Any candidate who has taken the examination and is desirous of undertaking 

scrutiny of  his/her  marks  and rechecking of his/her result in accordance with 

J&K Public Service Commission (Conduct of Examinations) Rules, 2005 may 

apply to the Commission within one month from the date of declaration of the 

result for which a fee of  Rs.100/- per paper through a Demand Draft drawn 

from any branch of J&K Bank Ltd. in favour of Secretary & Controller of 

Examinations J&K Public Service Commission. The scrutiny shall in no case 

mean any re-evaluation of the marks awarded by the Examiner and would mean 

rechecking of the totaling of the marks awarded by the Examiner and if any 

question has been left unmarked.  
 

The lists notified are subject to the outcome of writ petition pending before any 

Competent Court of jurisdiction. 
 

          Sd/- 

(Dr. T.S. Ashok Kumar), IFS 

Secretary  & Controller of Examination 

J&K Public Service Commission 

No: PSC/Exm/Result/CCE-2012                  Dated:  23 .07.2013 

 Copy to: 
1. Commissioner/Secretary to Government GAD, Civil Secretariat, Srinagar. 
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2. Special Secretary to Chief Secretary J&K Govt. for information of the Chief Secretary. 

3. Director Information, Jammu (w.4.s.c) for publication of the notice in two local dailies of 

Srinagar/ Jammu. 

4. Manager, Govt. Press Srinagar for publication in an extra-ordinary Govt. Gazette. 

5. Pr. Pvt. Secretary to Hon’ble Chairman PSC for information of the Hon’ble Chairman. 

6. Pvt. Secretary to Hon’ble Member Shri ________________________________ for information of 

the Hon’ble Member. 

7. PA to Secretary & COE for information of the Secretary & COE. 

8. In-charge Computerization for necessary action. 

9. In charge camp office, Srinagar. (w.2.s.c) for display of the same on the notice board. 

10. Notice Board/Main file/Stock file.  

 

 

ANNEXURE - I 
 

Annexure-I to Notification No. PSC/EX-13/61  dated: 23.07.2012, Result  of 224 

Candidates who had  appeared in Interview for  Combined Competitive Examination 

2012 w.e.f 01.07.2013 to 19.07.2013 

S.NO ROLL NO  NAME OF THE CANDIDATE CATEGORY AGGREGATE 

MARKS 

1 0100054 MOHD YOUNUS MIR RBA 1194.00 

2 0100064 RAJA RAHAIL RASHID OM 1265.50 

3 0100164 ARADHANA BALI ALC 1160.00 

4 0200008 SHAFQUT MAJEED KHAN OM 1338.00 

5 0200012 NISSAR RASOOL OM 1495.00 

6 0200026 ASIF RASOOL BHAT OM 1275.00 

7 0200028 NASEER AHMAD BABA OM 1384.00 

8 0200043 MUBASHIR MOHD BHAT RBA 1400.50 

9 0200084 SAJAD AHMAD YATOO OM 1303.00 

10 0200085 SHAHNAWAZ UMER KHAN OM 1351.00 

11 0200094 MOHMAD IZHAR UL HAQ ST 1281.00 

12 0200103 MOHD IDRESS WANI RBA 1300.00 

13 0200122 MUKHTAR AHMAD DAR OM 1391.00 

14 0200135 ASMA UL HUSNA OM 1242.00 

15 0200146 SYED QAISER AHMAD OM 1199.00 

16 0200152 ZUBAIR SULTAN SLC 1357.00 

17 0200162 SHAMMI KUMAR SC 1075.50 

18 0200164 ARVIND KUMAR BADGAL SC 1167.00 

19 0200165 PRATEEK PANJATHIA SC 1176.50 

20 0200166 SUBUH AHMAD SHAD OM 1401.00 

21 0200169 HUMMERA ELAHI SLC 1206.50 

22 0200172 IRFAN AHMAD BHAT OM 1207.00 

23 0200177 SIKANDER SHABAB KHAN ST 1134.00 

24 0200179 SHAKIL AHMAD BHAT OM 1319.00 

25 0200183 ANUPAMA SHARMA OM 1306.00 
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26 0200187 AMIL KHATEEB OM 1414.00 

27 0200194 PALLAVI KHAJURIA OM 1281.00 

28 0200198 ISHFAQ HASSAN BHAT OM 1250.00 

29 0200202 ANAND THAKUR SEN RBA 1275.50 

30 0200213 HIMPREET KOUR OM 1345.00 

31 0200220 GAGANDEEP SINGH OM 1271.50 

32 0200226 PANKAJ SHARMA OM 1249.00 

33 0200230 PORTIA OM 1338.00 

34 0200235 SACHIT SHARMA OM 1378.00 

35 0200241 SAYAR AHMAD MIR RBA 1292.00 

36 0200248 AAFREEN WAHID GANAI OM 1231.00 

37 0200250 DEEPANSHU BHARDWAJ ALC 1131.00 

38 0200279 RAYEES AHMAD GANAIE OM 1300.00 

39 0200302 MOHAMMAD IQBAL MALIK RBA 1346.00 

40 0200306 NAJEEB LATIEF OM 1424.00 

41 0200315 PARDEEP SINGH RBA 1355.00 

42 0200323 NASIR AHMED BUTT OM 1478.00 

43 0200337 SURENDER SINGH OM 1245.50 

44 0200339 SIDHARTH SHANKER GAUTAM SC 1134.00 

45 0200340 SUSHIL KHAJURIA OM 1386.50 

46 0200355 JAVEED AHMAD SHEIKH RBA 1221.00 

47 0200358 MAHEEP SHARMA OM 1231.00 

48 0200364 AZHAR RASHID SLC 1311.50 

49 0200365 MOHAMMAD HUSSAIN MIR OM 1437.00 

50 0300019 JAVAID AHMAD LONE OM 1239.00 

51 0300301 MOHD ISMAIL GANIE OM 1227.00 

52 0300497 MONIKA LAHOTRA SC 1172.00 

53 0300718 AJAY KUMAR PANDIT RAINA RBA 1283.00 

54 0300832 VISHAL SHARMA OM 1262.00 

55 0400389 GURPREET KOUR OM 1321.00 

56 0600029 AIJAZ AHMAD BABA OM 1266.00 

57 0600362 MOHAMMAD SHAHBAZ ST 1200.00 

58 0700085 WASIF HUSSAIN MIR OM 1255.00 

59 0700180 TANEEMA OM 1360.00 

60 0700444 KAPIL DEV MANHAS RBA 1232.00 

61 0900115 IMTEYAZ AHMAD RBA 1285.00 

62 0900312 SERVER KHAN OM 1226.00 

63 0900529 SATISH KUMAR SC 1112.50 

64 0900573 PARUPKAR SINGH OM 1382.00 

65 0900667 ANSHU SHARMA OM 1282.50 

66 0900708 DINESH KUMAR MAMOTRA SC 1109.00 

67 0900780 ANJESH BHARATIYA OM 1256.50 
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68 0900903 MALTI RAJPUT RBA 1246.50 

69 0900915 TARUN KHAJURIA OM 1235.00 

70 0900924 RAMNIK SINGH OM 1197.00 

71 0900961 ASHOK KUMAR OM 1261.50 

72 0900994 AZEEM SAYED RAFIQUI OM 1227.00 

73 1100872 KASHAB KUMAR OM 1239.00 

74 1101095 ASHISH KUMAR OM 1272.00 

75 1101304 PRIYANKA SHARMA OM 1210.00 

76 1101355 RANBIRESHWAR SINGH JAMWAL OM/PHC 1238.00 

77 1101527 AZHER FARID OM 1242.00 

78 1200138 NUSRAT AHAD PANDIT OM 1213.00 

79 1200471 AMBIKA BALI ALC 1204.00 

80 1200482 SHAILJA KOHLI OM 1276.00 

81 1200512 AFTAR AHMED KHAN ALC 1212.00 

82 1200578 AKSHI GUPTA OM 1444.00 

83 1200593 ISHA JERATH OM 1349.00 

84 1200632 RAVINDER KUMAR SLC 1166.00 

85 1200693 MOHINDER PAUL SC 1107.00 

86 1200729 ANOOP GUPTA OM 1256.00 

87 1200841 SHAID IQBAL ALC 1292.00 

88 1200861 REKHA SHARMA OM 1259.00 

89 1200902 MOHAMMAD ABDUL BASIT RIZVI RBA 1273.00 

90 1200912 TARIQ PARVEAZ RBA 1313.00 

91 1200958 RAI ARVINDER SINGH RBA 1211.00 

92 1200996 BABLI DEVI SC 1053.00 

93 1201004 VARSHA SARAF OM 1234.00 

94 1201025 KUMAR ABHISHEK OM 1346.00 

95 1300085 SONAM MEHTA OM 1240.00 

96 1600115 JAGJEET SINGH OM 1195.00 

97 1700441 ARIF HUSSAIN SHEIKH ST 1160.00 

98 1700739 ISHTIYAQ MOHI UD DIN OM 1438.00 

99 1700874 PERVAIZE AHMAD SHIEKH OM 1382.00 

100 1700932 SHEIKH NAVEED NABI OM 1306.00 

101 1701029 IMTIYAZ AHMAD MIR OM 1373.00 

102 1701120 IMTIYAZ AHMED WANI RBA 1235.00 

103 1701168 NAWNAIN ISHAQ OM 1270.00 

104 1701389 ROOPESH KUMAR SHARMA OM 1200.00 

105 1701486 ANJALI SHARMA OM 1215.00 

106 1701487 BHAWANI ATRI SC 1178.00 

107 1701574 AMIT SHARMA OM 1313.00 

108 1701611 HITESH KUMAR CHOWDARY OM 1265.00 

109 1701617 RUCHIT KUMAR SLC 1375.00 
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110 1701645 VIQAR YOUNUS BATT RBA 1290.00 

111 1701806 MOHD SAGIR ST 1307.00 

112 1701868 MOHD KABIR ST 1233.00 

113 1701869 MOHD NAWAZ ST 1123.00 

114 1701891 IMRAN MALIK RBA 1257.00 

115 1702005 JAIPAL SINGH SUDAN OM 1189.00 

116 1702058 AJAZ HUSSAIN ST 1255.00 

117 1702098 KAPIL  DEOL SC 1131.00 

118 1702107 RAHUL MAHAJAN OM 1347.00 

119 1702111 VINOD CHOUHAN OM 1230.00 

120 1702227 SAHIL KHAJURIA OM 1204.00 

121 1702229 SHAFEEQ AHMED MALIK RBA 1230.00 

122 1702231 ARIF HUSSAIN MALIK RBA 1197.00 

123 1702261 KULBUSHAN SHARMA OM 1264.00 

124 1702263 LUCKY THAPPA SC 1091.00 

125 1702267 ALIYA TABASSUM OM 1285.50 

126 1702301 VIKRAM SINGH ALC 1232.50 

127 1702354 SUSHIL SINGH RBA 1254.00 

128 1702387 ABRAR TOYEEB OM 1327.00 

129 1702421 ZAKAR HUSSAIN NAIK RBA 1187.00 

130 1702422 MOHD IDREES RBA 1187.50 

131 1702442 KHALIL UR REHMAN ST 1196.00 

132 1702448 PANKAJ BHARTI SC 1122.50 

133 1702486 DALEEP KUMAR RBA 1264.00 

134 1702515 IRFAN HAIDER JAFARI RBA 1184.00 

135 1702588 SATISH KUMAR RANA RBA 1220.00 

136 1702609 MOHD ARSHAD ST 1157.50 

137 1800064 ZAHID MAQBOOL OM 1236.00 

138 1800079 BILAL AHMAD WANI OM 1271.00 

139 1800121 BEENISH WANI OM 1251.00 

140 1800371 LATEEF HUSSAIN OM 1391.00 

141 1800465 PALLVI JAMWAL OM 1311.50 

142 1800517 SANDEEP MANHAS OM 1316.50 

143 1800701 PULKIT DUTTA RBA 1464.00 

144 1800795 NASIR AHMED RBA 1248.00 

145 1900040 AEJAZ AHMAD MIR OM 1179.00 

146 1900052 SHOKATH AHMAD SHOKETH OM 1460.00 

147 1900058 AB HAMID RATHER OM 1282.00 

148 1900072 UMMER RASHIED OM 1264.00 

149 1900101 TAJAMUL YASEEN LONE ST 1208.00 

150 1900136 NADIA KHANDAY OM 1380.00 

151 1900141 HUSSAIN AHMAD WANI OM 1312.00 
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152 1900157 MOHSIN MUSHTAQ OM 1418.00 

153 1900224 SHEIKH ZAHOOR UL ISLAM OM 1268.00 

154 1900280 AZEETA SEHER QURESHI OM 1428.00 

155 1900287 MUKHTAR AHMED LONE OM 1283.00 

156 1900312 MEHRAJ UD DIN BAAZ SLC 1290.00 

157 1900508 RUVAIDA OM 1245.00 

158 1900710 MIR IRFAN KHAZIR OM 1296.00 

159 1900735 MUBASHAR AMIN RBA 1304.50 

160 1900766 TAHIIR MOHI U DIN WANI ST 1450.50 

161 1900777 RAFIQ AHMAD KHAN OM 1332.00 

162 1900820 NAVEED JEELANI OM 1281.50 

163 1900858 GOWHAR SHABIR WANI OM 1279.00 

164 1900902 ZAHIR HUSSAIN SHAH OM 1278.00 

165 1900931 SURBHI GUPTA OM 1259.00 

166 1900935 VIVEK HANS SC 1157.00 

167 1900972 NAYIEM IQBAL SHEIKH RBA 1412.00 

168 1900986 ANISH MAHAJAN OM 1249.50 

169 1901009 NEHAL PANDIT OM 1227.00 

170 1901039 MONICA THAPPA SC 1309.00 

171 1901118 MOHMMAD IQBAL MIR OM 1273.00 

172 1901119 MEHRAJ UD DIN WANI RBA 1299.00 

173 1901140 NILZA ANGMO ST 1201.00 

174 1901183 MUZAFFAR HUSSAIN MIR OM 1261.00 

175 1901189 BHAT IQBALL MAJEED RBA 1260.00 

176 1901209 BASEER UL HAQ ST 1312.00 

177 1901215 ROHIT KUMAR OM 1285.00 

178 1901265 DUSHYANT BALI OM 1264.00 

179 1901290 NISHU ALC 1276.00 

180 1901303 RAGHUNANDAN SHARMA OM 1239.50 

181 1901331 SUMIT SURI OM 1263.00 

182 1901371 AAMIR CHOWDHARY ST 1208.50 

183 1901376 ABHAY INDU SHARMA OM 1264.00 

184 1901386 LIAQET MEHMOOD ST 1246.00 

185 1901398 VIJAY SHARMA OM 1336.00 

186 1901410 SURINDER JEET KOUR OM 1401.00 

187 1901433 MEENAKSHI SHARMA ALC 1169.00 

188 2000138 PRASHANT VERMA OM 1183.00 

189 2000350 SALMA NABI OM 1239.50 

190 2000513 MASARAT NAZEER OM 1343.00 

191 2000562 MUZZAFFAR AHMAD MALIK RBA 1191.50 

192 2000600 RIFAT JAHAN OM 1223.00 

193 2000688 WASEEM RASOOL OM 1242.00 
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194 2001045 RAHUL MAHAJAN OM 1259.50 

195 2001103 PUNIKA PANDITA RBA 1361.00 

196 2001127 SHARAD OM 1314.00 

197 2001208 KOMAL SHARMA OM 1312.00 

198 2001229 ROHINI ANGRAL SC 1167.00 

199 2001340 RAHUL GUPTA OM 1278.00 

200 2001350 NEHA SHARMA OM 1535.00 

201 2001365 NAZIA CHOWDHARY ST 1317.00 

202 2001368 MUDASSIR MAJID BHAT RBA 1182.50 

203 2001430 MAJAD MEHBOOB ST 1277.00 

204 2001560 ABDUL RAQIB BHAT OM 1362.00 

205 2002056 SACHIN SHARMA OM 1319.00 

206 2002092 ASHWANI KUMAR OM 1330.00 

207 2002097 ARUN KUMAR RBA 1243.00 

208 2002100 MANJEET SINGH ALC 1185.00 

209 2002104 MANJEET SINGH SC 1099.50 

210 2002190 NITIKA SALGOTRA SC 1055.00 

211 2002275 SHIVETA PANDIT OM 1225.00 

212 2200638 ZAHID YOUSUF OM 1229.00 

213 2200650 SHOWKAT UL NABI OM 1335.00 

214 2200963 MUNEER AHMAD DAR OM 1266.00 

215 2201371 MEENU JASROTIA OM 1206.00 

216 2201372 DEVINDER SINGH OM 1259.00 

217 2201374 AMIT MEHRA OM 1203.00 

218 2202052 IMTIYAZ AMIN NAIK OM 1262.00 

219 2202059 ASIF KHAN OM 1217.00 

220 2202089 VARUN BHASIN OM 1319.00 

221 2202225 KUNAL SHARMA OM 1214.00 

222 2202229 MOHD TARIQ MALIK OM 1220.00 

223 2202361 VINAY KUMAR OM 1246.00 

224 2202362 POOJA DEVI OM 1194.00 

E&OE 

 

ANNEXURE - II 
 

Annexure-II to Notification No. PSC/EX-13/61 dated: 23.07.2013. List of 65 

candidates called for Medical Examination in accordance with SRO 387 of 2008 

dated 01.12.2008 read with SRO 294 of 2005 dated 21.10.2005 (In order of Merit) 

S.  

NO 

ROLL 

NO 

NAME OF THE CANDIDATE CATEGORY AGGREGATE MEDICAL BOARD 

1 2001350 NEHA SHARMA OM 1535.00 GMC JAMMU 

2 0200012 NISSAR RASOOL OM 1495.00 GMC JAMMU 

3 0200323 NASIR AHMED BUTT OM 1478.00 GMC JAMMU 
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4 1800701 PULKIT DUTTA OM/RBA 1464.00 GMC JAMMU 

5 1900052 SHOKATH AHMAD SHOKETH OM 1460.00 GMC SRINAGAR 

6 1900766 TAHIIR MOHI U DIN WANI OM/ST 1450.50 GMC SRINAGAR 

7 1200578 AKSHI GUPTA OM 1444.00 GMC JAMMU 

8 1700739 ISHTIYAQ MOHI UD DIN OM 1438.00 GMC SRINAGAR 

9 0200365 MOHAMMAD HUSSAIN MIR OM 1437.00 GMC JAMMU 

10 1900280 AZEETA SEHER QURESHI OM 1428.00 GMC SRINAGAR 

11 0200306 NAJEEB LATIEF OM 1424.00 GMC JAMMU 

12 1900157 MOHSIN MUSHTAQ OM 1418.00 GMC SRINAGAR 

13 0200187 AMIL KHATEEB OM 1414.00 GMC JAMMU 

14 1900972 NAYIEM IQBAL SHEIKH OM/RBA 1412.00 GMC JAMMU 

15 1901410 SURINDER JEET KOUR OM 1401.00 GMC JAMMU 

16 0200166 SUBUH AHMAD SHAD OM 1401.00 GMC JAMMU 

17 0200043 MUBASHIR MOHD BHAT OM/RBA 1400.50 GMC SRINAGAR 

18 1800371 LATEEF HUSSAIN OM 1391.00 GMC JAMMU 

19 0200122 MUKHTAR AHMAD DAR OM 1391.00 GMC JAMMU 

20 0200340 SUSHIL KHAJURIA OM 1386.50 GMC JAMMU 

21 0200028 NASEER AHMAD BABA OM 1384.00 GMC JAMMU 

22 1700874 PERVAIZE AHMAD SHIEKH OM 1382.00 GMC SRINAGAR 

23 0900573 PARUPKAR SINGH OM 1382.00 GMC JAMMU 

24 1900136 NADIA KHANDAY OM 1380.00 GMC SRINAGAR 

25 0200235 SACHIT SHARMA OM 1378.00 GMC JAMMU 

26 1701617 RUCHIT KUMAR OM/SLC 1375.00 GMC JAMMU 

27 1701029 IMTIYAZ AHMAD MIR OM 1373.00 GMC SRINAGAR 

28 2001560 ABDUL RAQIB BHAT OM 1362.00 GMC JAMMU 

29 2001103 PUNIKA PANDITA OM/RBA 1361.00 GMC JAMMU 

30 0700180 TANEEMA OM 1360.00 GMC SRINAGAR 

31 0200152 ZUBAIR SULTAN OM/SLC 1357.00 GMC SRINAGAR 

32 0200315 PARDEEP SINGH OM/RBA 1355.00 GMC JAMMU 

33 0200085 SHAHNAWAZ UMER KHAN OM 1351.00 GMC SRINAGAR 

34 1200593 ISHA JERATH OM 1349.00 GMC JAMMU 

35 1702107 RAHUL MAHAJAN OM 1347.00 GMC JAMMU 

36 1201025 KUMAR ABHISHEK OM 1346.00 GMC JAMMU 

37 0200302 MOHAMMAD IQBAL MALIK RBA 1346.00 GMC SRINAGAR 

38 2001365 NAZIA CHOWDHARY ST 1317.00 GMC JAMMU 

39 1200912 TARIQ PARVEAZ RBA 1313.00 GMC JAMMU 

40 1901209 BASEER UL HAQ ST 1312.00 GMC JAMMU 

41 0200364 AZHAR RASHID SLC 1311.50 GMC JAMMU 

42 1901039 MONICA THAPPA SC 1309.00 GMC JAMMU 

43 1701806 MOHD SAGIR ST 1307.00 GMC JAMMU 

44 1900735 MUBASHAR AMIN RBA 1304.50 GMC SRINAGAR 

45 0200103 MOHD IDRESS WANI RBA 1300.00 GMC SRINAGAR 

46 1901119 MEHRAJ UD DIN WANI RBA 1299.00 GMC JAMMU 

47 1200841 SHAID IQBAL ALC 1292.00 GMC JAMMU 

48 0200241 SAYAR AHMAD MIR RBA 1292.00 GMC JAMMU 
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49 1701645 VIQAR YOUNUS BATT RBA 1290.00 GMC JAMMU 

50 0900115 IMTEYAZ AHMAD RBA 1285.00 GMC SRINAGAR 

51 0300718 AJAY KUMAR PANDIT RAINA RBA 1283.00 GMC JAMMU 

52 0200094 MOHMAD IZHAR UL HAQ ST 1281.00 GMC JAMMU 

53 2001430 MAJAD MEHBOOB ST 1277.00 GMC JAMMU 

54 1901290 NISHU ALC 1276.00 GMC JAMMU 

55 0200202 ANAND THAKUR SEN RBA 1275.50 GMC JAMMU 

56 1200902 MOHAMMAD ABDUL BASIT RIZVI RBA 1273.00 GMC JAMMU 

57 1702486 DALEEP KUMAR RBA 1264.00 GMC JAMMU 

58 1702058 AJAZ HUSSAIN ST 1255.00 GMC JAMMU 

59 1101355 RANBIRESHWAR SINGH JAMWAL OM/PHC 1238.00 GMC JAMMU 

60 1702301 VIKRAM SINGH ALC 1232.50 GMC JAMMU 

61 1701487 BHAWANI ATRI SC 1178.00 GMC JAMMU 

62 0200165 PRATEEK PANJATHIA SC 1176.50 GMC JAMMU 

63 0300497 MONIKA LAHOTRA SC 1172.00 GMC JAMMU 

64 2001229 ROHINI ANGRAL SC 1167.00 GMC JAMMU 

65 0200164 ARVIND KUMAR BADGAL SC 1167.00 GMC JAMMU 

E&OE 

 

Sd/- 

(Dr. T.S. Ashok Kumar), IFS 

Secretary & Controller of Examination 

J&K Public Service Commission 

 


